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     PIO RODA, FELICITAS A.  
 

      President and CEO 
      Asian Technicon Managers & Consultants, Inc. 
      Rm. 201, Golden Rock Bldg., 168 Salcedo St., Legaspi Village,   
      Makati City 
 
      Tel.  No :   848-2948 / 49 
      Telefax          :   848-2513 
      Home Ph No  :  7980065 
      Mobile No.     :   (0920) 9507148 
      E-mail  :   lilypioroda @gmail.com 
 
CIAC Accreditation : 2001 
PICAM Membership 
Position/YearsHeld 

: 
: 

2001 
Regular Member 
Secretary, 2010, 2012-2016 
Treasurer, 2011 
Trustee, 2007-2009 
Director, 2004-2006 

 
WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specialization) 

 
Job Title  
 
Chaiman of the Board 
President and CEO 
Chairman of the Board & President 
Deputy Managing Director/ Executive 

Director 
Professional Lecturer in Project 

Managers 
 
Resident Project Manager 
Technical Consultant 
 
 
Deputy Project Director/ Manager 
 
Division Manager 
Division Head 

Chief, Estimating Section 

Office 
 
Asian Technicon Managers & Consultants, Inc. 
CenterTech, Inc. 
SPCastro & Associates, SDN BHD 
(In-house & Public Offering Seminars) 
 
Extension Project for his majesty  
    The Sultan of Brunei (Ayala international 

Borneo SDN BHD) 
Government Service Insurance Systems 
New Istana Project (Sultan’s Place)  
    Istana Nurul, Iman, Brunei (Ayala Corp., on 

loan to Ayala International Borneo SDN BHD) 
Makati Development Corporation, Project 

Development Division 
Ayala Realty Devt. Corp / Ayala Corporation  
Estimating & Technical Services Division 

Office of the Chief Engineers, Armed forces 
of the Philippines (attached & joint U.S. 
Military Advisory Group) 

Years of 
Service 
1989-present 
1988-96 
1986-96 
1989-96 
 
1985-88 
 
 
1986-88 
1981-85 
 
 
1978-81 
 
1972-78 
1960-71 

 
 
OTHER POSITIONS HELD 

 
 Director, Construction Project Management Association of the Philippines, 2001 
 Secretary, Confederation of Filipino Consultants, 2001 
 Member, United Architects of the Philippines, Alabang Chapter, Philippines 
 Member, Project Mangement Institute, United States of America 
 Member, Study Team 
o “A TWIN CITY FOR METRO MANILA”: A Rational Approach to its Decongestion A 

Complementary Step to the Regional Development of the Philippines 
 
o “A NAVA NAKORN DEVELOPMENT PROJECT”: a JOINT STUDY OF Makati Development 

Corporation & Sycip-Gorres-Velayo, Inc., Bangkok, Thailand 
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o “DAVARRA HOUSING DEVELOPMENT”: Port Moresby, Papua New Guinea 
 Member, Negotiating Team 
o “HOSPITAS IN IRAQ”: A Joint Venture of Makati Devt. Corp & Taisei Corporation 

 
 Member, Tender & Negotiating Team 
o “FINISHING WORKS FOR THE NEW ISTANA PROJECT” Required Travel to United Kingdon, 

Denmark, Italy and United States of America 
 
 

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned) 
 

School Degree/Course Year 
Graduated 

University of Sto. Tomas Bachelor of Science In Architecture 1957 
 
 
LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED 

 
Licensure Examination/s Year       Remarks 
   
Board Examination for Architects 1959 Passed, PRC Reg. No. 1498 

 
SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS 
 
Trainings/Seminars 
 
PERT/CPM Certificate  
     Human Resource Program, Ayala Corp. 
Construction Finance, PUP-CIB School Construction Technology 
Construction Management Course  
     CDCP Seminar, Univ. of the Phils. 
Material Management Course, Exec. Devt. Program  
     Sycip-Gorres-Velayo, Inc. 
Construction Industry Arbitration  Program 
Mediation Training Program for Construction Mediation 

Year 
 
1972 
 
1973 
1975 
 
1975 
 
2001 
2004 

Remarks 

 
OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION (published works and special skills, etc.) 
 

 Published Article: 
o “Project Management in the Philippines”:  Published in Volume 3,Issue 2 of the  

         Slivers Magazine; July 2003 


