

# PIO RODA, FELICITAS A.

President and CEO

Asian Technicon Managers & Consultants, Inc. Rm. 201, Golden Rock Bldg., 168 Salcedo St., Legaspi Village, Makati City

Tel. No : 848-2948 / 49 Telefax : 848-2513 Home Ph No : 7980065

Mobile No.: (0920) 9507148E-mail: lilypioroda @gmail.com

CIAC Accreditation PICAM Membership

2001 2001

Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member

Secretary, 2010, 2012-2016

Treasurer, 2011 Trustee, 2007-2009 Director, 2004-2006

## **WORK EXPERIENCE** (career highlights; specialization)

Job Title	Office	Years of Service
Chaiman of the Board President and CEO	Asian Technicon Managers & Consultants, Inc. CenterTech, Inc.	1989-present 1988-96
Chairman of the Board & President	SPCastro & Associates, SDN BHD	1986-96
Deputy Managing Director/ Executive Director	(In-house & Public Offering Seminars)	1989-96
Professional Lecturer in Project Managers	Extension Project for his majesty The Sultan of Brunei (Ayala international Borneo SDN BHD)	1985-88
Resident Project Manager	Government Service Insurance Systems	1986-88
Technical Consultant	New Istana Project (Sultan's Place) Istana Nurul, Iman, Brunei (Ayala Corp., on loan to Ayala International Borneo SDN BHD)	1981-85
Deputy Project Director/ Manager	Makati Development Corporation, Project Development Division	1978-81
Division Manager	Ayala Realty Devt. Corp / Ayala Corporation	1972-78
Division Head Chief, Estimating Section	Estimating & Technical Services Division Office of the Chief Engineers, Armed forces of the Philippines (attached & joint U.S. Military Advisory Group)	1960-71

#### **OTHER POSITIONS HELD**

- ➡ Director, Construction Project Management Association of the Philippines, 2001
- □ Secretary, Confederation of Filipino Consultants, 2001
- # Member, United Architects of the Philippines, Alabang Chapter, Philippines
- # Member, Study Team
  - "A TWIN CITY FOR METRO MANILA": A Rational Approach to its Decongestion A Complementary Step to the Regional Development of the Philippines
  - o "A NAVA NAKORN DEVELOPMENT PROJECT": a JOINT STUDY OF Makati Development Corporation & Sycip-Gorres-Velayo, Inc., Bangkok, Thailand

- o "DAVARRA HOUSING DEVELOPMENT": Port Moresby, Papua New Guinea
- - o "HOSPITAS IN IRAQ": A Joint Venture of Makati Devt. Corp & Taisei Corporation
- # Member, Tender & Negotiating Team
  - "FINISHING WORKS FOR THE NEW ISTANA PROJECT" Required Travel to United Kingdon, Denmark, Italy and United States of America

#### **ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)**

School	Degree/Course	Year
		Graduated
University of Sto. Tomas	Bachelor of Science In Architecture	1957

#### LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

Licensure Examination/s	Year	Remarks
Board Examination for Architects	1959	Passed, PRC Reg. No. 1498

### **SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS**

Trainings/Seminars	Year	Remarks
PERT/CPM Certificate Human Resource Program, Ayala Corp.	1972	
Construction Finance, PUP-CIB School Construction Technology	1973	
Construction Management Course CDCP Seminar, Univ. of the Phils.	1975	
Material Management Course, Exec. Devt. Program Sycip-Gorres-Velayo, Inc.	1975	
Construction Industry Arbitration Program	2001	
Mediation Training Program for Construction Mediation	2004	

#### OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION (published works and special skills, etc.)

- Published Article:
  - "Project Management in the Philippines": Published in Volume 3,Issue 2 of the Slivers Magazine; July 2003